00
1
3
١
n

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	
--	--

U.S.	DEP.	ARTM	ENT	OF	сомм	erce
Jnited St	ates I	Patent	and '	Trac	temark	Office

103117997				
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, successor by merger to GMAC Commercial Credit LLC, as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Marcal Paper Mills, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Street Address: 1 Market Street			
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	City: Elmwood Park			
□Corporation-State State:New Jersey				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 07407			
Execution Date(s) 12/21/2005				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship			
·	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship New Jersey			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship			
Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. [Yes] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ider A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☑ Yes ☐N	٧o		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)			
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Helen M. Linehan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 53			
Internal Address: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1,340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York	☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10169</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>212-661-9100_X890</u>	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>917-368-7111</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50 -3155			
Email Address: hlinehan@oshr.com	Authorized User Name:			
9. Signature: Welson W. humban 1/31/06				
Signature Total number of pages including cover Helen M. Linehan sheet, attachments, and document. 6 Name of Person Signing				
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	at) should be faved to (700) 305 6005 or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/08/2006 DBYRNE 00000177 503155 2122948

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DA 1300.00 DA

EXHIBIT A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
2122948	0501134	0589555
2523832	0573133	1265703
1089580	0667115	0582691
1551844	0949162	2179159
2305579	1595334	1847360
1027037	2036006	2132053
0861511	1977939	2431471
1672586	0813473	1152761
1414918	1627099	0833704
0847872	1386762	
1634789	1117267	
1412269	0723888	
1505884	1036445	
0843719	1349339	
0866387	0348723	
0791037	1237287	
2193172	2010772	
2261398	1087719	
0800711	1287907	
1757626	2221794	
0372674	1854174	
0425272	0309329	

648471.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, successor by merger to GMAC Commercial Credit LLC in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party"), having an office at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10104, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Marcal Paper Mills, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 1 Market Street, Elmwood Park, New Jersey, 07407, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2001, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2001, at Reel 002404, Frame 0641 (as so amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

629218.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this $\frac{2}{3}$ day of December 2005.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor by merger to GMAC Commercial Credit LLC, as Agent

By:	Rakalm	Thomas	

Title: Vice President

629218.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
STATE OF New YORK) COUNTY OF New YORK)
On the 2/5 day of December 2005, before me personally came Malcolm Yargusan to me known who being duly sworn did denose and say that he is the
to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the of GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, the corporation
described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto
by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

MITCHELL M. BRAND
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4832584
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires March 30, 2007

629218.1

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
2122948	0501134	0589555
2523832	0573133	1265703
1089580	0667115	0582691
1551844	0949162	2179159
2305579	1595334	1847360
1027037	2036006	2132053
0861511	1977939	2431471
1672586	0813473	1152761
1414918	1627099	0833704
0847872	1386762	
1634789	1117267	
1412269	0723888	
1505884	1036445	
0843719	1349339	
0866387	0348723	
0791037	1237287	
2193172	2010772	
2261398	1087719	
0800711	1287907	
1757626	2221794	
0372674	1854174	
0425272	0309329	

629218.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/03/2006 REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0578